LINEAR
ACTUATORS
LATCHING
SOLENOIDS
129
A latching solenoid of open frame single coil construction is illustrated with a section
to show how it differs from other parts.
The end‐frame is non‐magnetic and has no

)
Release Excitation (A-t)
Release Characteristic @ 0mm
Release Load Holding Force
132
25% ED
5
8.4
452
P/N Resistance ±10%
@ 20⁰C
Coil Turns Volts DC
Release
Current
SH1LC-0524-06 4.3 Ω 340 6 360 mA
SH1LC-0524-12 17.1 Ω 630 12 200 mA
SH1LC-0524-24 68.6 Ω 1260 24 100 mA
Insulation Class A (105⁰C)
Dielectric Strength 1000V AC, 50/60Hz, 1min
Insulation Res >100MΩ, 500V DC Megger
Leadwires 250mm (10")min, UL1007, AWG28

Displacement (mm)
Force(N) vs Displacement(mm)
Magnet Only 2.1W (100%) 4.2W (50%)
8.4W (25%) 21W (10%)
133
25% ED
10
9.6
614
P/N Resistance ±10%
@ 20⁰C
Coil Turns Volts DC
Release
Current
SH1LC-0730-06 3.8 Ω 385 6 650 mA
SH1LC-0730-12 15.0 Ω 780 12 320 mA
SH1LC-0730-24 60.0 Ω 1530 24 160 mA
Leadwires 250mm (10")min, UL1007, AWG26
Dielectric Strength 1000V AC, 50/60Hz, 1min
Insulation Res >100MΩ, 500V DC Megger
Insulation Class A (105⁰C)

Geeplus reserves the right to change specifications without notice
Duty Cycle = "on" time x 100%
"on" time + "off" time
134
25% ED
20
17.6
968
P/N Resistance ±10%
@ 20⁰C
Coil Turns Volts DC
Release
Current
SH1LC-1140-06 2.1 Ω 340 6 1060 mA
SH1LC-1140-12 8.2 Ω 640 12 560 mA
SH1LC-1140-24 32.7 Ω 1360 24 260 mA
Leadwires 250mm (10")min, UL1007, AWG26
Dielectric Strength 1000V AC, 50/60Hz, 1min
Insulation Res >100MΩ, 500V DC Megger
Insulation Class A (105⁰C)

Geeplus reserves the right to change specifications without notice
Duty Cycle = "on" time x 100%
"on" time + "off" time
135
25% ED
20
18.4
979
P/N Resistance ±10%
@ 20⁰C
Coil Turns Volts DC
Release
Current
SH1LC-1240-06 2.0 Ω 320 6 1620 mA
SH1LC-1240-12 7.8 Ω 630 12 820 mA
SH1LC-1240-24 31.3 Ω 1315 24 400 mA
Leadwires 250mm (10")min, UL1007, AWG24
Dielectric Strength 1000V AC, 50/60Hz, 1min
Insulation Res >100MΩ, 500V DC Megger
Insulation Class A (105⁰C)

Geeplus reserves the right to change specifications without notice
Duty Cycle = "on" time x 100%
"on" time + "off" time
136
25% ED
5
8.4
452
P/N Resistance ±10%
@ 20⁰C
Coil Turns Volts DC
Release
Current
SH1LF-0524-06 4.3 Ω 340 6 360 mA
SH1LF-0524-12 17.1 Ω 630 12 200 mA
SH1LF-0524-24 68.6 Ω 1260 24 100 mA
Leadwires 250mm (10")min, UL1007, AWG28
Dielectric Strength 1000V AC, 50/60Hz, 1min
Insulation Res >100MΩ, 500V DC Megger
Insulation Class A (105⁰C)

Geeplus reserves the right to change specifications without notice
Duty Cycle = "on" time x 100%
"on" time + "off" time
137
25% ED
10
9.6
614
P/N Resistance ±10%
@ 20⁰C
Coil Turns Volts DC
Release
Current
SH1LF-0730-06 3.8 Ω 385 6 650 mA
SH1LF-0730-12 15.0 Ω 780 12 320 mA
SH1LF-0730-24 60.0 Ω 1530 24 160 mA
Coil Data
General Parameters
Maximum "on" time in seconds Life Expectancy (Cycles) 200,000
Watts at 20⁰C Mass 38.0 grammes

)
Release Excitation (A-t)
Release Characteristic @ 0mm
Holding Force Release Load
138
25% ED
20
17.6
968
P/N Resistance ±10%
@ 20⁰C
Coil Turns Volts DC
Release
Current
SH1LF-1140-06 2.1 Ω 340 6 1060 mA
SH1LF-1140-12 8.2 Ω 640 12 560 mA
SH1LF-1140-24 32.7 Ω 1360 24 260 mA
Coil Data
General Parameters
Maximum "on" time in seconds Life Expectancy (Cycles) 200,000
Watts at 20⁰C Mass 120 grammes

)
Release Excitation (A-t)
Release Characteristic @ 0mm
Holding Force Release Load
139
25% ED
20
18.4
979
P/N Resistance ±10%
@ 20⁰C
Coil Turns Volts DC
Release
Current
SH1LF-1240-06 2.0 Ω 320 6 1620 mA
SH1LF-1240-12 7.8 Ω 630 12 820 mA
SH1LF-1240-24 31.3 Ω 1315 24 400 mA
Leadwires 250mm (10")min, UL1007, AWG24
Dielectric Strength 1000V AC, 50/60Hz, 1min
Insulation Res >100MΩ, 500V DC Megger
Insulation Class A (105⁰C)